UNITY IN DEVELOPMENT

[These financial statements have been audited]

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30 JUNE 2015
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EMALAKLEN] MUNICIPALITY

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AT 30 JUNE 2015

Notes 2018 2014
R R

NET ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Net Assetls 458 386 485 463 543 326
Accumulated SurplusH Deficit) 458 386 485 460 543 326
Non-Current Liabilities 6241 283 8953 829
Lang-lerm Liabilities 2 546 824 234735
Employee benefits 3 5604 359 6599 807
Non-Current Pravisions 4 0 2119 287
Current Liabilities 35027 146 23967 753
Currenl Employes benefils 5 70987 272 81280583
Provisions 4 11514 6358 648 650
Payables from exchange iransactions 5 15803078 15077 414
Unspent Conditional Govemment Granis and Receipts 7 348 701 1801337
Currenl Portion of Long-ierm Liabilitias 2 263 450 311 299
Liabilitles associated with Discontinued Operations 51 2265884 -
Total Net Assets and Liabilities 501920 778 502 464 908
ASSETS

Non-Current Assels 446 104 515 431 963 960
Property, Plant and Equipment a 439 281 466 422 240389
investment Property 10 6433 781 B 394 358
Capitalised Restoralion cost 11 - 951 638
Intangible Assets 12 206752 258 564
Heritage Assels 13 182 538 124 000
Current Assets ¢ 55816 264 70 495 947
Inventory 14 - 6§18 865
Receivables from exchange transaclions 15 17 964 462 10402833
Receivables from non-exchange tran3aclions 15 3920135 5860616
Unpaid Conditional Governmenl Grants and Receipts 7 - 34684
Operating Lease Asset 17 77 418 63222
VAT 8 2077 851 2522476
Cash and Cash EquivaleTmM‘.w " S 18 31776 400 50 993 230
Total Assets 501820779 502 464 908
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EMALAHLEN] MUNICIPALITY

&

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

REVENUE

Revenus from Non-gxchange Transactions
Texstion Revenue

Property rates

Transfer Revenue

Governmenl Grants end Subsidies - Caplial
Government Grants and Subsidies - Oparating

Cther Revenue

Acluaria! Gains
Reversal of impairment
Fines

Contribuled Assels

Revenue from Exchange Transactions

Service Charges

Rental of Faciliies and Equipment
Interest Eamed - external Investments
Interest Eamed - cuistanding deblers
Licences and Permils

Agency Services

Other income

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURE

Employee refated cosls
Remuneration of Counciliors

Debt Impairment

Depreciation and Amortisztion
Impairmenis

Repairs and Mainlenance

Acluarial losses

Fingnce Charges -
Bulk Purchases

Contracted seqvices

Other Operating Grand Expendiiure
General Expensas

Loss on disposal of Propery,Flant and Equipment

Tota! Expenditure
Discontinuad Operations
NET [DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR

Notes

19

20
20

21

22
22

23

24
25
26
27

10,414,412
29

3
28
38

31
32

50.2

2915 2014
Actual Restated
R R
458 389 863 131 289151
3718278 3218438
a719278 I 1 3218438 g
143 278952 126 630 577
30388227 28 188 256
112 BB0 725 98 441 31
1 350 653 1431138
D25 454 .
10343 3547
W07 7E3 115438
348075 1312150
22244 529 20745338
111783543 13 742 672
T20 781 737 342
3348942 3004 356
3829602 3485172
452 097 383000
B85 702 61156
2 536 845 2 322 598 &
170634 412 152 035 689
42782608 37 750 857
10103758 5811645
13 587 042 895528
22 086 517 20358 328
9247 688 11354726
5083 282 3 502 964
- 781293
785 929 689 788
14 800 208 12 850 609
5 564 380 4028758
23 060 436 18 330 608
33571856 24 9614 757
1147 408 8418708
181781 250 154 74B 1867
. {2 B33 350}
—_——= e
{11158 83§) {5 545 828)
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EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY

STATEMENT OF CHANGES [N NET ASSETS FOR THE YEA,J-! ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Accumulated
Surplust{Deficit) ol
R R
Balance at 1 JULY 2013 475112086 475112 088
Correction of errors {22 843) (22 943}
Restated Balance at 1 JULY 2013 475 088 154 475 089 154
Net Deficit {or the year (5 545 B28B) (5545 828}
Balance at 30 JUNE 2014 469 543 328 469 543 326
Net Deficit for the y=ar (11 156 838) {11 156 838}
Balance at 30 JUNE 2015 458 386 485 458 386 485

CHIEF FINANCIAL C‘)FFI(L‘EB\
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EMALAHLENI MUNICIPALITY

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 36 JUNE 2015

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Recelpts

Ratepayers and ather
Govarnmant - oparaling
Bovernment - capital
interest

Paymenis
Suppliers
Employess
Councillors
Finance charges

Cash generated by operations

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Propsriy, Plan{ and Equipment
Furchase of Hertage Assats

FPurchase of intangible Assels

Net Cash from Investing Activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Loans repaid
(Decreaseyincrease in Consumer Deposiis

Net Cash from Financing Actlvities
NET {INCREASE}/DECREASE [N CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the ysar
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

NET INCREASE / {DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

APPRGOY

Pape 12

Naotes

20
28

24
25
28

12

a5

30.JUNE 2015 30 JUNE 2614
R R
{410 345) 14 281 584
112 88O 725 28441 324
25981275 22739452
72732 550 5483728
(79574 671) {58 852 523}
{40 841 831) {37 754 676}
{10103 758) (8 811 845}
{57 785) {137 297}
18183 060 35385853
(36 827 585) {35 B9 4525
(53 538) (124 000}
(70 058) {77 813}
(386 956 187) {37 101 385)
(813 725} (306 352}
- {110 148}
{413 725) {416 429)
(19?215 851) {2121 910)
50993 250 53115180
31776 400 50993 250
{18 216 850) {2121 216)
Mﬂﬂlﬁﬁ’%i ?Jjﬂf‘%«%f‘m R 3 é;ﬁn.]x = |
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